OP \$1365.00 4023065

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		07/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	II-VI Incorporated		
Street Address:	375 Saxonburg Blvd.		
City:	Saxonburg		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16056		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		
Name:	MARLOW INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	10451 Vista Park Road		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75238		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	EPIWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:	1606 Rion Drive		
City:	Champaign		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61822		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		
Name:	II-VI DELAWARE, INC.		
Street Address:	375 Saxonburg Blvd.		
City:	Saxonburg		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16056		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	FINISAR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1389 Moffett Park Drive		
City:	Sunnyvale		
	TDADEMARK		

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	M CUBED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	31 Pecks Lane, Suite 8		
City:	Newtown		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06470		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4023065	QUADWIRE	
Registration Number:	4023066	C.WIRE	
Registration Number:	4056738	C.WIRE	
Registration Number:	4350535	ENDURANCE	
Registration Number:	4685115	SFPWIRE	
Registration Number:	4685130	SFPWIRE	
Registration Number:	4489445	ULTRASPAN	
Registration Number:	3652639	CHIRP MANAGED LASER CML	
Registration Number:	3659447	CML	
Registration Number:	4234502	FLEXGRID	
Registration Number:	4802533	LIGHTSMYTH	
Registration Number:	5525450	LYNKCOMMANDER	
Registration Number:	5525451	LYNKFIND	
Registration Number:	5525452	LYNKGUARDIAN	
Registration Number:	4897167	WAVESHAPER	
Registration Number:	4705459	CONNECTIVITY DIAGNOSTICS	
Registration Number:	4861378	SWDM4	
Registration Number:	1819741	FINISAR	
Registration Number:	4354780	VLOC SUBSIDIARY OF II-VI INCORPORATED DE	
Registration Number:	4302332	VLOC	
Registration Number:	2194724	VLOC	
Registration Number:	2143993	MARLOW INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	2081308	MI	
Registration Number:	5704380	POWERSTRAP	
Registration Number:	4415443	EVERGEN	
Registration Number:	5536399	MATERIALS THAT MATTER	
Registration Number:	1637468	II-VI INCORPORATED	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5489253	II-VI	
Registration Number:	4041520	II-VI	
Registration Number:	4411777	CLIMATHERM	
Registration Number:	4411778	CLIMATHERM	
Registration Number:	2268377	MP-5	
Registration Number:	2606096	POWERMUX	
Registration Number:	3661596	ABSOLUTE ZERO	
Registration Number:	4828692	FIBERLIGHT	
Registration Number:	4814667	FIBERMATE	
Registration Number:	2795156	M CUBED TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2649902		
Registration Number:	3974372		
Registration Number:	4015135	M CUBED TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Registration Number:	4321608	CERAGUARD	
Registration Number:	4965199	MESA	
Registration Number:	4965200	ОРТІМИМ	
Registration Number:	5187002	DYMONITE	
Registration Number:	5069452	THERMADITE	
Registration Number:	5734438	COGENTUM	
Registration Number:	5734439	CERAGUARD	
Registration Number:	4415440	TRITON ICE	
Registration Number:	3298640	EPIFET	
Registration Number:	3234101	EPIHBT	
Registration Number:	3151459	EPIDETECTOR	
Registration Number:	2546066	EPIWORKS	
Registration Number:	2612711		
Serial Number:	87342285	NEMO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1729761 TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano		
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=II-VI Trademark Release - Filing#page3.tif			
source=II-VI Trademark Release - Filing#page4.tif			
source=II-VI Trademark Release - Filing#page5.tif			
source=II-VI Trademark Release - Filing#page6.tif			
source=II-VI Trademark Release - Filing#page7.tif			
source=II-VI Trademark Release - Filing#page8.tif			

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of July 1, 2022, by Bank of America, N.A, in its capacity as administrative agent under the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of II-VI INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania Corporation ("<u>II-VI</u>"), Marlow Industries, Inc., a Texas Corporation ("<u>Marlow</u>"), Epiworks, Inc., an Illinois Corporation ("<u>Epiworks</u>"), II-VI Delaware, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("<u>II-VI DE</u>"), Finisar Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Finisar</u>") and M Cubed Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("<u>M Cubed</u>" and, together with II-VI, Marlow, Epiworks, II-VI DE and Finisar, each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent are parties to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of September 24, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2019 at Reel 6753, Frame 0973;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent execute this Trademark Release to evidence the release of its security interest in Trademark Collateral and the reassignment of any and all rights the Agent may have in the same to the Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").
- 2. The Agent hereby reassigns and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation or recourse by the Agent, any and all right, title and interest the Agent may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Trademark Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:___ Name:

Elizabeth Uribe

Its:

Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE 1 U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

APPLICATION REGISTRATION **OWNER NUMBER NUMBER** TRADEMARK Finisar **QUADWIRE** 4,023,065 Corporation Finisar 4,023,066 C.WIRE Corporation Finisar 4,056,738 ::::C.Wire Corporation Finisar **ENDURANCE** 4,350,535 Corporation Finisar **SFPwire** 4,685,115 Corporation Finisar 4,685,130 SFPWind Corporation ULTRASPAN Finisar 4,489,445 Corporation CHIRP MANAGED LASER Finisar 3,652,639 Corporation **CML CML** Finisar 3,659,447 Corporation **FLEXGRID** Finisar 4,234,502 Corporation **Finisar** LIGHTSMYTH 4,802,533 Corporation Finisar 5,525,450 LYNKCOMMANDER Corporation Finisar LYNKFIND 5,525,451 Corporation Finisar 5,525,452 LYNKGUARDIAN Corporation Finisar 4,897,167 WAVESHAPER Corporation Finisar CONNECTIVITY 4,705,459 Corporation **DIAGNOSTICS** Finisar 4,861,378 SWDM4 Corporation Finisar 1,819,741 **FINISAR** Corporation

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
II-VI Delaware,			VLOC Subsidiary of II-VI
Inc.			Incorporated DEDICATED
			TO DEFENSE and Design
		4,354,780	DEDICATED TO DEFENSE
II-VI Delaware,		1,501,700	1000
Inc.		4,302,332	VLOC
II-VI Delaware,			VLOC and Design
Inc.			VVLOC
		2,194,724	VEGG
II-VI Delaware,		2,143,993	MARLOW INDUSTRIES,
Inc.		2004.200	INC.
II-VI Delaware,		2,081,308	MI & DESIGN
Inc.			
II-VI Delaware,			
Inc.		5,704,380	POWERSTRAP
II-VI Delaware,		4,415,443	
Inc.			EVERGEN
II-VI Delaware,		5,536,399	MATERIALS THAT
Inc. II-VI		1,637,468	MATTER II-VI INCORPORATED and
Incorporated		1,037,400	Design
moorporated			Design
			INCORPORATED
II-VI Delaware,		5,489,253	
Inc.		3,407,233	II-VI (Madrid Protocol)
II-VI Delaware,		4,041,520	
Inc.			II-VI
			1 1 1 ····· V 1
II-VI Delaware,		4,411,777	@ Cimahem
Inc.			@ CHITCHIETH
II-VI Delaware,		4,411,778	CLIMATHEDM
Inc.			CLIMATHERM

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
II-VI Delaware,		5,536,399	
Inc.			MATERIALS THAT MATTER
II-VI		2,268,377	
Incorporated			MP-5
II-VI		2,606,096	DOMEDMIN
Incorporated			POWERMUX
II-VI		3,661,596	A DOGLATED SERVE
Incorporated			ABSOLUTE ZERO
II-VI		4,828,692	FIBERLIGHT
Incorporated			FIDERLIGITI
II-VI		4,814,667	EIDEDMATE
Incorporated			FIBERMATE
M Cubed		2,795,156	
Technologies,			M CURER TECHNIOLOGIES
Inc.		2 (40 002	M CUBED TECHNOLOGIES
M Cubed		2,649,902	
Technologies, Inc.			
IIIC.			
M Cubed		3,974,372	Man aller and
Technologies,		, , , , , , , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Inc.			
			, m
M Cubed		4,015,135	
Technologies,			
Inc.			M CUBED TECHNOLOGIES INC.
M Cubed		4,321,608	
Technologies,			CDD I CULIDD
Inc.			CERAGUARD
M Cubed		4,965,199	
Technologies,			
Inc.			M M m m m
M Cubed		4,965,200	
Technologies,			OPTIMUM
Inc.		F 40F 005	www.ee m m m M . M appea m m
M Cubed		5,187,002	
Technologies,			DYMONITE
Inc.			DIMONIE

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
M Cubed		5,069,452	
Technologies,			Thor Modita
Inc.			TherMadite
M Cubed		5,734,438	
Technologies,			COCENITING
Inc.			COGENTUM
M Cubed		5,734,439	
Technologies,			CEDACHADD
Inc.			CERAGUARD
Marlow		4,415,440	TRITON ICE
Industries, Inc.		2.200.740	IMIONICE
Epiworks, Inc.		3,298,640	EPIFET
Epiworks, Inc.		3,234,101	EDILIDIT
Epiworks, Inc.		3,151,459	EPIHBT
Epiworks, Inc.		5,151,459	EPIDETECTOR
Epiworks, Inc.		2,546,066	EPIWORKS
Epiworks, Inc.		2,612,711	
II-VI Delaware,			
Inc.	87/342,285		NEMO
II-VI Delaware,		International Reg.	
Inc.		1348810	NEMO
II-VI Delaware,		International Reg.	MATERIALS THAT
Inc.		1352031	MATTER
II-VI Delaware,		International Reg.	
Inc.		1332241	II-VI (Madrid Protocol)
II-VI Delaware,		International Reg.	MATERIALS THAT
Inc.		1352031	MATTER (Madrid Protocol)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 07/05/2022